FENWICK & WEST LLP ATTORNEYS AT LAW	1 2	J. DAVID HADDEN (CSB No. 176148) dhadden@fenwick.com SAINA S. SHAMILOV (CSB No. 215636)	
	3	sshamilov@fenwick.com MELANIE L. MAYER (admitted pro hac vice) mmayer@fenwick.com	
	4	TODD R. GREGORIAN (CSB No. 236096) tgregorian@fenwick.com	
	5	RAVI R. RANGANATH (CSB No. 272981) rranganath@fenwick.com	
	6	FENWICK & WEST LLP Silicon Valley Center	
	7	801 California Street Mountain View, CA 94041	
	8	Telephone: 650.988.8500 Facsimile: 650.938.5200	
	9	Counsel for AMAZON.COM, INC., AMAZON WEB SERVICES, INC., and TWITCH INTERACTIVE, INC.	
	11	I WITCH INTERACTIVE, INC.	
	12	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
	13	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
	14	SAN JOSE DIVISION	
	15	IN RE: PERSONAL WEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC ET AL., PATENT LITIGATION,	Case No.: 5:18-md-02834-BLF
	16 17	AMAZON.COM, INC., and AMAZON WEB SERVICES, INC.,	Case No.: 5:18-cv-00767-BLF Case No.: 5:18-cv-05619-BLF
	18	Plaintiffs	Case 110 5 10 CV 05017 BB1
	19	V.	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
	20	PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC and LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC,	
	21	Defendants.	
	22	PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, and LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC,	
	23	Plaintiffs,	
	24	V.	
	25	TWITCH INTERACTIVE, INC.,	
	26	Defendant.	
	27		
	28		



## 1

2

4

3

56

8

9 10

11

12 13

14

15

16

17

18 19

20

21

2223

2425

26

2728

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned declares as follows:

I am a citizen of the United States and employed in Santa Clara County, State of California. I am over the age of eighteen years and not a party to the within-entitled action. My business address is Fenwick & West LLP, 801 California Street, Mountain View, CA 94041. On the date set forth below, I served a copy of the following documents:

- 1. Declaration of Christopher S. Lavin in Support of Joint Statement of Amazon.com, Inc., Amazon Web Services, Inc., and Twitch Interactive, Inc. to Compel Production from Claria Innovations, LLC and Europlay Capital Advisors, LLC (Dkt. 801); and
- 2. Exhibits 2 through 25 to the Declaration of Christopher S. Lavin on the interested parties in the subject action by placing a true copy thereof as indicated below, addressed as follows:

Michael Shipley	Bruce D. Poltrock
Mark C. Holscher	Michael Fletcher
Kyle Eugene Gosselin	Craig A. Welin
Kirkland & Ellis LLP	Thomas Robins
555 South Flower Street	Frandzel Robins Bloom & Csato, L.C
Los Angeles, CA 90071	1000 Wilshire Blvd., 19th Floor
-	Los Angeles, CA 90017
Email: mshipley@kirkland.com	
mholscher@kirkland.com	Email: bpoltrock@frandzel.com

mfletcher@frandzel.com

cwelin@frandzel.com trobins@frandzel.com

**BY E-MAIL:** by causing to be transmitted via e-mail the document(s) listed above to the addressee(s) at the e-mail address(es) listed above.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California and the United States that the above is true and correct.

Date: November 30, 2022 Marti

kyle.gosselin@kirkland.com

Marti Guidoux

Marti Guidoux

